Authority: Toronto and East York Community Council Item 16.26, adopted as amended,

by City of Toronto Council on June 23 and 24, 2008

Enacted by Council: June 24, 2008

## **CITY OF TORONTO**

## BY-LAW No. 623-2008

To authorize the alteration of Bloor Street, between Avenue Road and St. Paul's Square (east of Church Street) as part of the Bloor Street Transformation Project.

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

**1.** The following alterations are authorized:

The alteration of the roadway on Bloor Street, between Avenue Road and St. Paul's Square (east of Church Street), by repositioning the curbs on both sides of Bloor Street resulting in a widening of sidewalks by 1.2 metres on each side of Bloor Street, generally as shown on Drawings No. 421F-9190 to No. 421F-9197 dated January 2008, on file in the offices of Transportation Services.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 24th day of June, A.D. 2008.

SANDRA BUSSIN,

Speaker

ULLI S. WATKISS City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)